
NEW ALWUROOD INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, JEDDAH, K.S.A
KEY DATES FOR SCHOOL EVENTS 25-26

SL.NO MONTH DATE day ACTIVITY/EXAM/VACATION
1st March Saturday Working Day for Teachers

1 MARCH

2nd March Sunday Reopening day for grade 10 & 12
8th March Saturday Induction for Parents- CRMD (New Admissions only)
9th March Sunday KG Reopens- New Academic Year
10th March Monday Reopening day for grades 1-3
11th March Tuesday Reopening day for grades 4-9
15th March Saturday Working Day 3-12

16th March Sunday
Circular for Gavel club, Scouts and guides & Cubs and
bulbuls

21st March Friday EID HOLIDAYS

2 APRIL

5th April Saturday
6th April Sunday Reopens for Grades KG to 12
10th April Thursday Cubs and Bulbuls/ Scouts and Guides-Session 1
12th April Saturday Working Day -Cubs and Bulbuls/ Scouts and Guides
13th April Sunday Election Of Student Council
17th April Thursday Gavel Club Session 1
19th April Saturday Working Day for Teachers
22nd April Tuesday International Mother Earth Day
23rd April Wednesday World Book Day
24th April Thursday Investiture Ceremony
26th April Saturday Working Day
1st May Thursday International Labour Day

3 MAY

4th May Sunday 4th May 2025 to 8th May 2025 ASSET EXAM-Tentative
10th May Saturday Working Day
11th & 12th May Sunday, Monday Field trip for Grade 1-3



15th May Thursday International Day of Families -Gavel Club Session 2

18th May Sunday
18th May 2025 to 22nd May 2025 PT1, 18th May 2025 to 25th May

2025 UT1
24th May Saturday Working Day for Teachers
26th May Monday Cubs and Bulbuls/ Scouts and Guides-Session 2
29th May Thursday Gavel Club Session 3
31st May Saturday Working Day

4 JUNE

1st June Sunday Term-1 party for students
5th June Thursday World Environment Day
3rd June- 9th June Tuesday HAJJ HOLIDAYS
10th June Tuesday Reopening after Hajj
12th June Thursday Gavel Club Session 4
14th June Saturday MUN - Working day

17th June Tuesday 17th June 2025 29th June 2025 -PT1
28th June Saturday Working Day for Teachers

5 JULY 3rd July Thursday
Summer Vacation Commences (PTM on first,second and
third)
Scouts and Guides Camp India Tentative

6 AUGUST

24th August Sunday Teachers reporting after summer vacation
30th August Saturday Working Day for Teachers
31st August Sunday Reopens for Students after Summer Holidays KG-12
5th September Friday Teachers day
6th September Saturday Working Day for Teachers
11th September Thursday Gavel Club Session 5
13th September Saturday Working Day - Cubs and bulbuls
17th September Wednesday STEAM Expo 6-12
18th September Thursday STEAM Expo 3-5
20th September Saturday Cubs and Bulbuls/ Scouts and Guides



21st September Sunday International Day of Peace
23rd September Tuesday Saudi National day
27th September Saturday Working Day

28th September - 3rd
October Sunday

B.E.S.T LITERARY WEEK ( ESSAY, RECITATIONS,
STORY TELLING, QUIZ DEBATE )PLAN AS PER CLASS
WISE

8 OCTOBER

5th October 2025 Sunday
5th October 2025 to 9th October 2025 PT2 , 5th October 2025
to 12th October 2025 UT2

9th October Thursday Gavel Club Session 6
11th October Saturday Cubs and Bulbuls/ Scouts and Guides - Working Day
15th - 16th October Wednesday Field trip for Grade 4-6
16th October Thursday World Food Day
23rd October Thursday Gavel Club Session 7
25th October Saturday Cubs and Bulbuls/ Scouts and Guides - Working Day
30th October Thursday Field trip for Grade 7-12
1st November Saturday Working Day (Gavel Club Session 8)
8th November Saturday Annual Sports - Working Day
9th - 13th November Sunday Art & Culture Fest , LEARNOMETER EXAM
13th November Thursday Term end -2 party

16th November Sunday

16th November 2025 to 20th November 2025 PT3, 16th
November 2025 to 23rd November 2025 Evaluation/Term 2,
UT3

22nd November Saturday Working Day for students (open day 1&2)
29th November Saturday Working Day Cubs and Bulbuls/ Scouts and Guides

10 DECEMBER

December First and
second week

Ramanujan week activities- Math teachers need to plan the
activities and conduct in the math periods.

6th December Saturday Working Day
13th December Saturday ANNUAL DAY Grades 3-8
18th December Thursday World Arabic Language Day



20th December Saturday Gavel Club Session 9 - Working Day
Winter holidays

11 JANUARY

3rd January Saturday Cubs and Bulbuls/ Scouts and Guides - Chillout camp
8th January Thursday 8th January 2026 to 20th January 2026 MODEL EXAM 12
10th January Saturday Gavel Club - Grand Finale
11th January Sunday 11th January 2026 to 20th January 2026 MODEL EXAM 10
17th January Saturday Annual SCOUT & GUIDES CAMP
25th January Sunday Youth Parliament
22nd February Thursday Saudi Foundation Day

12 FEBRUARY 28th February Wednesday National Science Day


